## NOTICE TO RESIDENTS TOWN OF CRESCENT AGENDA FOR TOWN PLAN COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022 7:00 P.M., CRESCENT TOWN HALL 3231 GOLF COURSE RD, RHINELANDER

Call	to	Order

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of the Minutes of the August 24, 2022 meeting.

Discussion/Decision: Administrative Review - Tourist Rooming House permit application by Eric Jensen, applicant and owner, to rent the dwelling as tourist rooming house for no less than seven(7) consecutive days on the following described property: Lot 5,Crescent Forest Estates North, being part Government Lot 4,Section17, T36N, R18E, PIN#CR 786,7022 Lakeview Circle, Town of Crescent.

Discussion/Decision: Administrative Review Permit application by Payton Rudawski, applicant to operate a service business within the existing multi-tenant building on the following described property: Part of the NW-NW, Section 1, and part of the NE-NE, Section 2, T36N, R8E, PIN #CR 6-A, 3611 Highway 47, Town of Crescent.

Discussion/Decision: Administrative Review Permit application by Nina Threlfall-Baum, applicant and owner, to rent the dwelling as tourist rooming house for less than thirty(30) consecutive days on the following described property: Lot 3, CSM 1699, being part or the SE-SE, Section 9, T36N, R8E, PIN #CR 139-5, 3103 Chas Denton Road, Town of Crescent.

Discussion/Decision: Administrative Review Permit application by Lee Jensen, applicant and owner, to rent the dwelling as tourist rooming house for less than thirty (30) consecutive days on the following described property: Part of the SE1/4 of the NW 1/4, Section 9, T36 N, R8E, PIN #CR 121-12, 6662 Prune Lake Road, Town of Crescent.

Discussion/Decision: Town of Crescent Comprehensive Land Use Plan.

Adjourn

Tracy Hartman, Town Clerk	Postea: _				
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the	American with	Disabilities Act,	reasonable accomm	nodations will be	provided for
qualified individuals with disabilities upon	request to the	Town Clerk*			